

S.T.-02(06) of 2022
Reg No-44 /2022
WBEM-01-00903-2022

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh,
A.D.J., 3rd Court,Tamluk I/C.

Order No-43, dated 09-03-2026

Regular P.O. is engaged in SIR process.

Out of 05 accused persons, 04 accused persons Tutul Khan,Abubakkar Khan,Rabiul Khan & Saleha Bibi on court bail are present by filing hazira and another accused person Rukia Bibi on court bail is absent by petition U/S-317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P.-in-Charge files hazira.

One R.T. message is received from I/C Canning P.S., where mentioned S.I. Manoranjan Mondal is unable to attend this court today due to engaged in L/O duty.

As per resolution dated 07-03-2026 has been taken by the District Civil Bar Association Purba Medinipur at Tamluk, not to pass any adverse order in any case in absence of Ld Lawyer or litigants and in absence of any step.

To day is fixed for evidence of CSW-17.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today.

To **10-04-2026** for evidence of CSW-17 i.e. 1st I.O.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,Tamluk I/C.

